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President

Gregg Grinsteinner
231 Carlson Street (w) 701-483-6081
Dickinson, ND 58601 (f) 701-483-1450
gregg.grinsteinner@sendit.nodak.edu

President-Elect
Ralph Manley
514 Meadow Lane

(h) 701-483-0723

(h) 701-222-0090
(W) 701-663-1658
Bismarck, ND 58504 (f) 701-663-0471

ralph.manley@sendit.nodak.edu

Vice President

Lisa Strand

1511 7" Avenue NE
Thompson, ND 58278
lisa.strand@sendit.nodak.edu

Immediate Past President

Dave Zittleman (h) 701-471-1557
1500 Anns Place Apt. #3 (w) 701-323-4800
Mandan, ND 58554 (f) 701-323-4078
dave_zittleman@bismarckschools.org

Past President

Pete Moe

1239 Custer Drive
Washburn, ND 58577
pmoe@beu.midco.net

(h) 701-599-2620
(W) 701-599-2765
(f) 701-599-2819

(h) 701-462-8145
(W) 701-462-3221
(f) 701-462-3561

2011 Boys Tennis All State Selections

Singles or
F.Name L.Name _Grade Doubles School High School Coach
Erik Johnson 12 Singles Grand Forks Red River HS Greg LaDouceur
Loren Anderson 12 Singles Bismarck Century HS Scott McPherson
Hunter  Oothoudt 11 Singles Minot HS Scott DeLorme
Jake Kuhlman 7 Singles Grand Forks Red River HS Greg LaDouceur
Andre Caoili 10 Singles Grand Forks Red River HS Greg LaDouceur
Greg Wischer 9 Doubles Grand Forks Red River HS Greg LaDouceur
Nick Moe 12 Doubles Grand Forks Central HS Max Weisser
Brendan Sailer 11 Doubles Grand Forks Central HS Max Weisser
Sam Mastel 10 Doubles Bismarck Century HS Scott McPherson
Joe Janes 9 Doubles Bismarck Century HS Scott McPherson
Patrick  Strom 10 Doubles Fargo Shanley HS Tom Walz
Dylan Alderman 11 Doubles Fargo Shanley HS Tom Walz
Zach Holmen 12 Doubles Bismarck Century HS Scott McPherson
Tom Fraase 12 Doubles Bismarck Century HS Scott McPherson

2011 NDHSCA-PowerADE Boys’ Tennis Outstanding Senior Athlete of the Year:
Loren Anderson; Bismarck Century High School

2011 NDHSCA Boys’ Tennis Coach of the Year:

Optimists’ Volleyball Co-Chair

Tim Wallstrum (h) 701-385-3376
PO Box 402 (w) 701-385-4996
Kenmare, ND 58746  (f) 701-385-4390
tim.wallstrum@sendit.nodak.edu

Optimists’ Volleyball Co-Chair
Lisa Strand

1511 7" Ave NW
Thompson, ND 58278 (f) 701-599-2765
lisa.strand@sendit.nodak.edu

Paul Christen; Mandan High School

All Star Games Chairpersons

(h) 701-599-2620
(W) 701-599-2765

Lions’ Basketball Co-Chair
Jason Schwarz
1108 11" Street SW (w) 701-857-4496
Minot, ND 58701
Jason.schwarz@sendit.nodak.edu

(h) 701-852-6484  Mike Hendrickson

(f) 701-857-4508  Fargo, ND 58104

Lions’ Basketball Co-Chair
(h) 701-293-3108
1408 57" Ave South(w) 701-446-2043
(f) 701-446-2899
hendrim@fargo.k12.nd.us

Shrine Football Chair
Mike Berg
2211 5" Ave N

mike.berg@gfschools.org

(h) 701-746-5170
(w) 701-787-4053
Grand Forks, ND 58203 (f) 701-746-2387



